PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7281639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW LARSEN AXLEY	08/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FITBIT, INC.
Street Address:	199 FREMONT STREET
Internal Address:	14TH FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16783029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642711592

Email: mmiller@dority-manning.com, usdocketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GGLF-21400CON31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAEGEN W. STOKES
SIGNATURE:	/Maegen W. Stokes/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=GGLF-21400CON31_AssignmentFromParent-Axley_07AUG2019#page1.tif

PATENT 507234720 REEL: 059608 FRAME: 0034

Attorney Docket Nos.

FTBTP002X5X8/FTBTP002X5X8C1/FTBTP002X5X8C2/FTBTP002X5X8C3 FB-0032/FB-0032C1/FB-0032C2/FB-0032C3

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, Andrew Larsen Axley, previously assigned to Fitbit, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 199 Fremont St.,14th Fl., San Francisco, CA 94105 ("ASSIGNEE"), all of my rights, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the four patent applications listed below, all of which are entitled "PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICES FOR PROCESSING APPLICATIONS AND PROCESSING ANALYSIS OF PHYSIOLOGICAL CONDITIONS OF A USER ASSOCIATED WITH THE PORTABLE MONITORING DEVICE," by way of an assignment that I executed on March 3, 2014:

US App. No.	Filing Date	Docket Number
14/156,413	1/15/2014	FB-0032
16/017,870	6/25/2018	FB-0032C3
15/016,712	2/5/2016	FB-0032C2
14/221,234	3/20/2014	FB-0032C1

The assignment that I signed on March 3, 2014, had a typographical error in my last name, listing my name as Andrew Cole Axely instead of Andrew Cole Axley. Andrew Cole Axley was my legal name at the time I executed the assignment, but I legally changed my name on February 24, 2017, to Andrew Larsen Axley, which is the name I use below.

In signing this confirmatory assignment, I hereby confirm my March 3, 2014, assignment of rights to the ASSIGNEE. Should my March 3, 2014, assignment of rights to the ASSIGNEE be deemed defective for any reason, I, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in the above-referenced applications including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in U.S. applications based upon, and U.S. patents granted upon, the above-referenced applications.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Signature:	Andrew Jarsen Azley	/	Date:	8/7/2019	
Typed Name:	Andrew Larsen Axley (formerly Andrew Cole A	4xlev)		

PATENT REEL: 059608 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 04/15/2022